
fia{a'aftn aBat
**aal'a'erfrEBaI
Centrol Bonk of lndio

IEI{TBAE TO YOU SI CETfiTre11 Q qrct frg "lbFdffiqarqtaq Central Office

Date:23.12.2024

This is in reference to Tender No CO/D|T/PURy2024-251413 RFP for "Appointment of
Insurance Broker for managing Cyber lnsurance cover and claims for the Bank". Please
find attached Bank's response to Bidder's Queries.

The last date for bid submission has been elitended to 03.01.2025 up to 3.00 PM

Technical bids will be opened on 03.01.2025 at 3.30 PM

HLAN)
Manager - Admin

2J

risT 5€1, a1qq 16., gd - 400 021 o qffi : 2202 6428, 6638 7777 o $-* : (91-22) 2204 4336

s-{ gd, {flqr {iz, Td - 4OO 021 o 6e-fr : 2202 6428, 6638 7777 . *-w 
' 191-22; 2204 4336

Chander Mukhi, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021 r Tel. :2202M38,6638 7777 c Fax: (91-22) 2204 4336

www.centralbankofi ndia.co. in

Corrigendum {



RFP Tender No CO:OlT:PUR:2024-25:413 for Appointment of Cyber lnsurance Eroker
Corrigendum Date:.23.12.2024 Annexure-l

1

61 Nomberol l.rurance ArokinB b...ch office5

with Eroter Qualiaied lull tme employe.5
ope.ari.8 in rndia as on 30.11.2024

Moit of the intermediarier have th€n PAN lndia pre5e.ce th.ou8h 15'17

b6nche5 o.ly (m.i.ly Metrci a.d Tie.l Cill€rl. We r€quert itthe m.rtinc
.riteria for thB prramerer .an b€ r€lated lrom 0.5 m.*! to I oart fo,
ev..y.ddition.l loc'tion

7

We iu8gen lhal lhG pa.adetr be resfii(:led ro policies of(uiilntly
e.dicod by the b.oker whe.e th€ cot off date can b! 30.U.2024.nd rhe
poli@s are.ctive.s on thir date, AnV expired polkesshoold nor b€

coneid.r.d.ltisp.din.ntfortheEanttoundeBtandrhecurent
e4€ri.nce of$e broler since it 8iv€5 th.m and.c.!.ate Var&ricl lo,
evalu.tion. M.ny b.ok.rs mey have leNic.d polices ler.l ylaB back ld
their clienls but a.e corenlty not reryicing becomes redqnde ror teh
bank end shouldlnot be.oBidered.

Nlmbe, ol Schedul€d Comm€rci.l Ba.k and Finrn.i.l lntritqtiont terviced (.o pan ollhe
aeti8nment was outsourc€d tothi.d pidies) bV th. ftml company lor cyber hsurance for lait
lieefin.nclrlyearsforln01,04.2019ro31,03,2024.ndlpto30.11-202alorthisfinancialvear

l

6l Minifrum Tu.n Over of th.fnmlcomp.ny
(Rs. in Crdetin each y.r. should be Rs. 10

2021.22

2022.23

7023.24

i.forTur. owr ot Rr, t0C,ore in each year

aa, On marl aor .v€ry :ddhio.el INR 10 Cr or

We u.deBta.d that with respedtopolmii, Which specifi€s ohe fiark lor
every additionallNR l0 Cr o. pa.t there ol wlllb€ consid€red ar rotalol3
finincialyea. excludinS rh€ ltsl Rs l0c.ores ol rurnover tor each ye. a3

M nimum Iur.overo,the Fkm/Com panv (i5. ln cro.e, in each year should be is.l0 crores
2021-22

2022.23

2021,24

lNi 10cl or
pi^ th.r.of (Aft.r r.ducin! 10 C6 lor €ach y..r ( :10 cr) from toial turn oEr of l.st th...
y..E iurnover oE m.rl fo, .Ery .dditio..l 10 cr ..d p..t th.r.of)

App.ndir I evalu.tion 61 Ih. ald.Lr Comp.ny .hould be p.oft m.rha
comp.oy tor the l.it th... flnrnci.lyearr

2021-22

2022-23

2023-21

i, Fo, a.nual prolit after lar upto ns,5 Crore

ii. One n..l lo. ev.ry addilionalrNR5 Cr o,

welnderrt.nd thiiw$ r.sepe.l lo poi.r ii. Which sp?ciif4 one mark for
every addnion.l rN R 5 Cr oi pan thereofwillb€ conridered as totalprott
afte. tar of 3 tlnnanclalVeaB excludlnSlhe ti,st R5.5 crores of prolii after
taclor each year as me.tionedin poihti

Mlnlmum mt profr of tlrn/Comp.ny n5 s c. h ..ch F.. for th. bn th..! fn nci.l y..u

2021-zz

2022-21

lo7+24

l.For.nnt'.l proft.ftert r u oAi5Gr. h..cn y.a.

INR 5 C, or part lher€or(Aftu r.du.rn! 5 Cri lor...h y!r. | 15 C.) tro6 tor.l Et proft ol l.n
thr@ y!.u , ore ma* lor mry .ddltioml 5 O .nd p.n th€reoo

5
St.temenr of assig.menre handled by Bidd.r

Itod 01,12,2023 !o 10,11.2024)

Ple.se conftm f the Policycopies ol
a re5pective claent will be accepted.

Po icy copies ofclients willb€ accepred.

6
59 Statenent ol Broker's oltices / Sranches li lh. Annerure f & M r.rves the

samc purpoe and manimlm number

l.ast date of bid submission hrve be€ erlendedfrom26.12.2024to03,01.202S.3.00PNI

l*.,'-"
61lNumb., ois<heduled comm./.,ar B.n15 and

lFi^anci!l h3rilurione setuiced lno oan o,lhe
l*srenment wx outsoqced ro thtd panee)

lbythe ftm/ comp.ny lor cyber lnsurance,s

lon lol11/2024 ku entlv ervins1 in lair five

I

lNo. 
Annlrure-r and an..ru.c.M.r. h.vin8 drf.r.nt purrB.. &dd.r n..d3 to 3lbmtr borh


